open market transactions. There are no other understandings or arrangements with
respect to the distribution of the Common Stock. None of the selling security
holders are broker dealers or broker dealer affiliates.

   The following table sets forth the number of issued and outstanding, as
well as issuable, Shares being held of record or beneficially (to the extent
known by the AMCI) by such Selling Security Holders and provides (by footnote
reference) any material relationship between AMCI and such Selling Security
Holders, all of which is based upon information currently available to the
Company.

   Number of
   Number of  Shares Issuable
   Shares of   Upon Exercise   Number of   Number of
   Issued Common  of Warrants/  Percentage Shares of   Shares of
   Stock  Before   Options   Before  Common Stock Common
   Offering   (1)   Offering  to be sold  Stock
Name   (1)   in Offering  After
   (1)   Offering
------------------ ------------- -------------- --------- ------------ --------

BMJ Partners, Robert   100,000   100,000   *   200,000   0
Johnson, Partner
(2)

Gary, Pamela and
Andrew McKean (2)   120,000   120,000   *   240,000   0

Edgar Filing: AMERICAN MILLENNIUM CORP INC - Form SB-2/A

13

Stanley E. Adams (2)   50,000   50,000   *   100,000   0

Atlanta Commodity   40,000   40,000   *   80,000   0
Corporation Profit
Sharing Plan & Trust,
John H. Yarbrough,
Jr., President (2)

Albert L. Simpson (2)   40,000   40,000   *   80,000   0

Chelverton Fund LTD,   500,000   500,000   2.196%   1,000,000   0
James Morton,
Director (2)

Anglo Irish Nominees   100,000   100,000   *   200,000   0
(Trusts) Limited
Simon Grant Duggan,
Director (2)

Greg Bigham (2)   66,667   66,667   *   133,334   0

Roy D. Bigham (2)   66,667   66,667   *   133,334   0

Donald Bigham (2)   66,667   66,667   *   133,334   0

Dr. Robert Chin (2)   200,000   200,000   *   400,000   0

Roland Mueller (2)   500,000   500,000   2.196%   1,000,000   0

Robert C. Pelphrey (2)   56,000   56,000   *   112,000   0

Terry H. Thomas (2)   12,000   12,000   *   24,000   0

John Martin Preston (2)   100,000   100,000   *   200,000   0

John S. Robinson (2)   48,000   48,000   *   96,000   0

Brigit Klimischka (2)   100,000   100,000   *   200,000   0

Wayne Philpott (2)   3,000   3,000   *   6,000   0

Mary Thornton (2)   2,000   2,000   *   4,000   0

Paul Lathigee and
Steve Zadra (2)   200,000   200,000   *   400,000   0

Anthony Kuschak (2)   109,000   109,000   *   218,000   0

   11

Research Equity Fund,   200,000   200,000   *   400,000   0
Zenni Morris,
Director (2)

Paul Lathigee (2)   20,000   20,000   *   40,000   0

574080 BC Ltd, dba   140,000   140,000   *   280,000   0
dba Performance
Capital Group, Mike
Lathigee, President (2)

Edgar Filing: AMERICAN MILLENNIUM CORP INC - Form SB-2/A

14

Sudan DeWitt Capital   200,000   200,000   *   400,000   0
Corp., Greg Sudan,
Director(2)

Mark and Carolyn   20,000   20,000   *   40,000   0
Stys (2)

JoAnn Augsback (2)   10,000   10,000   *   20,000   0

Beverly Lewis (2)   10,000   10,000   *   20,000   0

John M. Lockhart II (16)   50,000   50,000   *   100,000   0

Robert E. Buntin (7)   600,000   0   2.636%   600,000   0

Molesworth Associates,   23,170   0   *   23,170   0
Gordon Molesworth,
President (3)

AlphaCom, Inc.,   87,719   0   *   87,719   0
Bob Snyder, President(16)

Doug Chalmers, MD (16)   43,860   0   *   43,860   0

Lindy J. Amyx (3)   19,857   19,857   *   39,714   0

John S. Robinson (3)   10,343   10,343   *   20,686   0

Options Unlimited,   855,441   1,030,441   3.758%   1,885,882   0
Inc., Yolanda
Bannister, Director (5)

Augsback and Associates,   0   179,125   *   179,125   0
Inc., Jack Augsback,
President (7)

Potter Financial, Inc.,   0   800,000   *   800,000   0
Barry Potter, President (6)

Peter A. Jankowski (8)   50,000   50,000   *   100,000   0

Patrick Galvin (8)   25,000   25,000   *   50,000   0

Michael J. Bowe (13)   285,715   285,715   1.255%   571,430   0

Zable Family Trust,   700,000   0   3.075%   700,000   0
Walter Zable, Trustee (13)

Renee Riegler (10)   0   166,667   *   166,667   0

Andrew F. Cauthen (10)(17)   0   1,200,000   *   1,200,000   0

Brian Dale (10)   0   21,875   *   21,875   0

Phyllis Watwood (10)(17)   0   383,333   *   383,333   0

Shirley Harmon (10)(17)   0   50,000   *   50,000   0

Ronald J. Corsentino   0   190,000   *   190,000   0
(11)(12)(17)

Richard Walker (9)   38,336   0   *   38,336   0

Edgar Filing: AMERICAN MILLENNIUM CORP INC - Form SB-2/A

15

Robert Sullivan (9)   27,988   0   *   27,988   0

   12

Eric Horton (9)   26,812   0   *   26,812   0

Stuart Smith (9)   17,522   0   *   17,522   0

Todd Smith (9)   6,942   0   *   6,942   0

Justin Quis Quis (9)   7,000   0   *   7,000   0

The Charterbridge   15,400   0   *   15,400   0
Financial Group, Inc. (9)

Stephen Lee (11)   0   40,000   *   40,000   0

Dale Hedman (11)   0   40,000   *   40,000   0

James Taylor (11)   0   40,000   *   40,000   0

Chris Major (11)   0   40,000   *   40,000   0

Rodney R. Schoemann (15)   0   5,657,374   *   5,657,374   0

Baker, Johnston &   0   10,000   *   10,000   0
Wilson, LLP (14)
--------------------  -----------  -------------  --------  ----------  --------
Total   5,971,106   13,369,731   26.23%   19,340,837   0
====================  ===========  =============  ========  ==========  ========

   * Represents less than One Percent (1%) of the issued and outstanding stock.
   These entities are not beneficially owned or controlled in any manner by
   AMCI or any of AMCI's officers, directors or affiliates.

1.   Includes an additional 19,340,837 currently unissued shares covered by
   this registration statement which may or may not be issued and/or sold,